
                                                                                        Page: 1 / 6 
 

                                                  Security Department, ZO Salt Lake 
               

 

 
 
 

Zonal Office, Salt Lake 

3 & 4 DD Block, 1st Floor, Sector-1, Salt Lake, Kolkata-64 

Notice for Tender for Disposal of Bank’s old Maruti Estilo Car  

as is where as basis 
 

Ref. Tender No-ZOSL/SEC/84/2024-25   dated  29/04/2024  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

                                                    

                                                                                                 

OBJECTIVES 
 

 

 
 

     UCO Bank, a body corporate, established under the Banking Companies (Acquisition 

     and Transfer of Undertakings) Act 1970, having its Head Office at 10,  B.T.M. Sarani 

    , Kolkata-700001, India, and its Zonal Office, located at 3 & 4,DD Block Salt lake, Kolkata- 

      700064, hereinafter called “the Bank”, is one of the leading public sector Banks in India .  
 

     The Zonal Office, Salt Lake of UCO Bank wants to Dispose of Bank’s own old Maruti Estillo 

     car having Regi no-WB-06B/7672 as is where as basis by open tender. Accordingly, UCO 

     Bank, Zonal Office Salt Lake invites response from Interested bidders who intend to 

     purchase this old Maruti Estillo car  as is where as basis and as is what is basis. 
 

     It is pertinent to mention here that, UCO Bank, Zonal Office, Salt Lake  has obtained 

     necessary approval from Head Office & competent authority of Zonal Office for  

     disposal of the old Maruti Estillo vehicle on as is where as basis and as is what is basis..  
   
    Only those bidders, who satisfy the eligibility criteria, mentioned in this Tender  

    document need to respond. 
 

     UCO Bank , Zonal Office Salt Lake has also arranged to publish an advertisement  

     In this regard in  three local daily news papers and also uploaded the Tender on 

     Bank’s website for wide publicity.  
 

     The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all offers based on its own evaluation of the 

    offers received, When the Bank makes any such rejection, the Bank will not be bound to 

    give any reason and/or justification in this regard to the bidder.  

Disclaimer 
 

 While the document has been prepared in good faith, no representation or warranty , 

express or implied, is or will be made, and no responsibility or liability will be accepted by 

UCO Bank or any of its employees, in relation to the accuracy or completeness of this  

document and any liability thereof expressly disclaimed. This-Tender  is not exhaustive in 

describing the functions, activities, responsibilities and services for which vendor will be 

responsible. The bidders, by participating in this tender, implicitly confirm that if any 

functions, activities, responsibilities or services which are either not specifically described in 

this Tender or specifically described but has to undergo suitable changes/modifications 

due to regulatory/statutory changes and are termed necessary by the Bank for the proper 

performance of the Contract, such functions, activities, responsibilities or services (with 

applicable changes, if any) will be deemed to be implied by and included within the 

scope of services under this e-Tender  and Bidder’s response to the same extent and in the 

same manner as if specifically described in this e-Tender  and Bidder’s response. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



                                                                                        Page: 2 / 6 
 

                                                  Security Department, ZO Salt Lake 
               

 

      

    The Bank further reserves the right to cancel the entire Tender  process without assigning 

     any reasons whatsoever at any stage of the Tender  process without assigning any 

     reason whatsoever. 
 

 
 

 

     The details are given below: 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The Bids should be addressed to: 

 

The AGM & Zonal Head  

Zonal Office Salt lake, UCO Bank 

3 & 4, DD Block, Salt lake  

Kolkata - 700 064 
 

UCO Bank is not responsible for non-receipt of response to this Tender Notice within the 

specified date and time due to any reason. In case the specified date of submission & 

opening of Bids is declared  holiday in West Bengal under NI Act, the bids will be 

received till the specified time on next working day and Bid will be opened at same  

time on the next day.  

Bids once submitted will be treated as final and no further correspondence will be 

entertained on this. No bid will be modified after the scheduled  date & time for 

submission of bids. No bidder shall be allowed to withdraw the bid.  
 
 

Description of the Vehicle 
 

1. Registration No-WB-06-B/7672- Maruti Estillo,  Vxi, BS-III,  

Registration valid up to-22/09/2024,  Chassis No-MA3EMDE1S00233806 

Road tax valid up to-23/09/2024 

 
 

Documents Required 

Any two KYC documents along with one PP size Photograph  of the interested bidder. 

One  DD-Tender fee amount as mentioned above. 

 

 

Tender Reference ZOSL/SEC/84/2024-25- Dated 29/04/2024 

Cost of Tender documents `Rs 100/-(In the form of DD in favour of UCO 

Bank payable at Kolkata)-Non-Refundable 

Date of issue of Tender 29/04/2024 

Date of inspection of the  

vehicle 

30/04/2024 to 13/05/2024 

Last Date and Time for 

receipts of tender bids 

14/05/2024 at 14.00 hrs 

EMD Amount Rs 3000/-(Three thousand only) -Refundable 

Opening of Price Bid 14/05/2024 at 15.30 hrs 

Address of Communication UCO Bank , Zonal  Office, Salt Lake 

3 & 4 DD Block, Salt Lake,Kolkata-700 064 

Email address zosaltlake.sec@ucobank.co.in 

Contact Telephone/Fax 

Numbers 

Tel :033-4455-9166 

       

Tender  fee- 

DD to be submitted 

Tender box placed at above address 



                                                                                        Page: 3 / 6 
 

                                                  Security Department, ZO Salt Lake 
               

 

 

Terms and Conditions of Tender 

 

 

1. The bidder should submit photocopies of original & genuine KYCs. 

 

2. After opening the tender,  the highest bidder will be selected as purchaser & after 

receiving & realization of  the offered amount as DD ,  the delivery of the vehicles will be 

made to the Highest bidders purely on as is & where is and as is what is basis.  

 

3.  At the time of delivery, the selected bidder has to submit a letter of undertaking that 

     Bank’s name and logo of these vehicles will not be used any more.  

 

4. After the delivery of the said Estillo vehicle, Bank will not take any responsibility or  

    ownership of any penalty/ fees etc.  

 

5. Without submission of Tender fee, EMD or other required documents, tender application  

     will be rejected.  

 

6.  Tender fee of unsuccessful bidder will not be returned/ refunded. 

     EMD will be given by DD in favour of UCO Bank, which is refundable. Provided that If  

     the highest bidder fails to deposit the amount quoted in Tender, EMD will be forfeited.  

 

7.  Bank reserves the right to amend any clause or reject the entire process .  

 

8. Price will be included GST as applicable.  

 

9. If the price offered by H-I bidder would be found lower than present valuation, the  

    Tender may be rejected.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                        Page: 4 / 6 
 

                                                  Security Department, ZO Salt Lake 
               

 

Tender Application Format  

 

 

To  

The Asst. Gen Manager & Zonal Head 

Zonal Office,  Salt Lake 

UCO Bank 

3 & 4 DD Block, Salt Lake 

Kolkata-64 

 

Sir,  

 

Sub : Submission of Tender for purchasing of Bank’s old Maruti Estillo car- WB-06B/7672  

        as is where as basis and as is what is basis 

 

Ref No- ZOSL/SEC/84/2024-25-  Dated 29/04/2024 

 

Myself ……………, S/o………, residing at……. wish to participate in the subject tender 

process to purchase the three old vehicles as is whereas basis and as is what is basis. 

 

According to this subject Tender, I am submitting the following- 

1. KYC Documents-I- 

2. KYC Documents-II 

3. DD no……………..for Rs 100/-  &  EMD No-…………….  for Rs 3000/- 

4. One PP size recent photograph 

5. Mobile No- 

6. E-mail id – 

7. Price Offered for the old maruti Estillo Rs ………..( Words…) including GST.  

 

 

I am agreed with the terms & conditions of the tender as mentioned above & will pay 

the price to UCO Bank within 07 working days after receiving letter of sale from UCO 

Bank, Zonal Office Salt Lake,  Kolkata-64. I will also follow the rules for change of 

ownership etc as per MV Act. 

 

The above documents submitted by me is genuine & self attested by me. 

 

Yours faithfully 

 

……. 

 

Dt.- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                        Page: 5 / 6 
 

                                                  Security Department, ZO Salt Lake 
               

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


